Where this is not done, no 
claim on these accounts would be admissible later.  

11. a) GST for Services:   As applicable. Specify the SAC codes wherever services are involved.  

12. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Earnest Money deposit of an amount of Rs 23,500.00 
(Rupees Twenty Three Thousand Five Hundred Only) in the form of Bank Guarantee/Fixed 
Deposit/Term Deposit/Demand Draft/Banker’s Cheque shall be submitted in favour of The 
Director, NID, Assam payable at Jorhat at the time of submission of quotations.  

13. Delivery Date: Delivery period is essence of the Contract.